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Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/18/23 at
3:56:35 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

19  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in New Hampshire

79,218  Last reported odometer reading

2013 FORD TAURUS

SEL
VIN: 1FAHP2E81DG102595
SEDAN 4 DR
3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Paul's Executive Car Care
Inc

5.0 / 5.0

5 Veri]ed Reviews

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2012 2014

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 6 mo. 8 yrs. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New Hampshire New Hampshire

Estimated miles driven per year 1,110/yr 9,966/yr

Last reported odometer reading 2,109 79,218

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmK2_4dZlZhqrhEFqjPAmBa4tFr6ENKevwJum2L4vBFJt7vLqJA1TwFMbtLpBtcHJdAbzGzFxdB35JNK4PuTRDGOBA2aoFNgBKVDvTE8qXWWTadQjQdwiJF8lq-XEOfLQjPYVSNEBrQ_SjKCeHqHs7YJpEiLRoReHv-Y_fMn2B8nJIpdlx_DXs2MM3MSCD9RoMFXjAd8zk9WTAAZHNprhnYPQKGzS-kFMl5b0RySG1BML8E6n21bajguRG_7gXtYFf9tbUh8epTvUg_XdItw6PZHExZ3snxM_ALvIGY_hxu22Nq97fw49GY4K2W_Bl0JI6.cfx
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Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you ]nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certi]cate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2012

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
1,110 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/23/2012 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
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Original Window Sticker

03/29/2012 5 Autofair Honda
Manchester, NH
603-471-3990
autofairhonda.com

4.6 / 5.0

244 Veri]ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

03/31/2012 6 Autofair Ford
Manchester, NH
603-634-1000
autofairfordinc.com

4.7 / 5.0

550 Veri]ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

04/05/2012 37 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

04/27/2012 Autofair Ford
Manchester, NH
603-634-1000
autofairfordinc.com

4.7 / 5.0

550 Veri]ed Reviews

Vehicle sold

04/27/2012 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/30/2012 61 Autofair Ford
Manchester, NH
603-634-1000
autofairfordinc.com

4.7 / 5.0

550 Veri]ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Emissions inspection performed

04/30/2012 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Hillsborough County

Passed emissions inspection

04/30/2012 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manchester, NH

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

-

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmK2_4dZlZhqrhEFqjPAmBa4tFr6ENKevwJum2L4vBFJt7vLqJA1TwFMbtLpBtcHJdAbzGzFxdB35JNK4PuTRDGOBA2aoFNgBKVDvTE8qXWWSghL2RePE651BbKPOaeBJBh2lpZxP081dX4fN_7UIVcdPxsDsfNwBFEr0A_lyM7S37xt5AXGeGDC_it9Og0YQj-lg6pcpzhhpYiyOY9PcfEsaCB_-GhMN96k5GuHHidGt9iDqn7_ruslH6XBpXuXy0dZ1aMPJgd91xU2BAuZfy16gMV3nwml8tkM6qZlyuJhEAmOZlQ5PadxjuNHdBMvgv.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmK2_4dZlZhqrhEFqjPAmBa4tFr6ENKevwJum2L4vBFJt7vLqJA1TwFMbtLpBtcHJdAbzGzFxdB35JNK4PuTRDGOBA2aoFNgBKVDvTE8qXWWSghL2RePE651BbKPOaeBJBhSDNeAjvIGLsX075Wu31Lz-G7ar7-mJkAGI59GJR8JzDTTXTRTd6tLFGx3JGqGwdAryNni2k2CHh-Bm0WSRrUPXvAiHMf8FJw2nDFKuhG9EWzoPr_sbIzs_bCS9iHd0kdaDhuKHXCUYDLQH161x6OBgbevRQTfE0rrB-puKauGRgYJ-tqeMkCxVOOk26drVm.cfx
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Vehicle color noted as Black

05/10/2012 95 Autofair Ford
Manchester, NH
603-634-1000
autofairfordinc.com

4.7 / 5.0

550 Veri]ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Heated seat repaired

05/21/2012 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manchester, NH
Title #12531657

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/27/2012 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manchester, NH

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/29/2012 711 Autofair Ford
Manchester, NH
603-634-1000
autofairfordinc.com

4.7 / 5.0

550 Veri]ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Emissions inspection performed

08/29/2012 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Hillsborough County

Passed emissions inspection

03/21/2013 1,130 AutoFair Ford
Manchester, NH
833-501-0308
autofairford.com/

4.5 / 5.0

88 Veri]ed Reviews
6,686

Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and ]lter changed
Tires rotated

06/05/2013 1,287 AutoFair Ford
Manchester, NH
833-501-0308
autofairford.com/

4.5 / 5.0

88 Veri]ed Reviews
6,686

Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/27/2013 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manchester, NH

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

-

-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
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08/28/2013 1,628 Bob & Sons Automotive
Manchester, NH
603-623-9295
bobandsonsauto.net/

4.8 / 5.0

25 Veri]ed Reviews
27 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Safety inspection performed
Drivability/performance checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

08/28/2013 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Hillsborough County

Passed emissions inspection

03/21/2014 2,109 AutoFair Ford
Manchester, NH
833-501-0308
autofairford.com/

4.5 / 5.0

88 Veri]ed Reviews
6,686

Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and ]lter changed
Tires rotated

Owner 2
Purchased: 2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,966 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/06/2014 2,188 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/25/2014 2,487 AutoFair Ford
Manchester, NH
833-501-0308
autofairford.com/

4.5 / 5.0

88 Veri]ed Reviews
6,686

Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions inspection performed

11/25/2014 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Hillsborough County

Passed emissions inspection

12/02/2014 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
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Manchester, NH
Title #13396510

Vehicle color noted as Black

04/23/2015 8,000 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Hillsborough County

Passed emissions inspection

04/24/2015 8,650 AutoFair Ford
Manchester, NH
833-501-0308
autofairford.com/

4.5 / 5.0

88 Veri]ed Reviews
6,686

Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and ]lter changed
Tires rotated
Lower control arm(s) replaced
License lamp assembly replaced
Emissions inspection performed

05/15/2015 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manchester, NH

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/21/2015 15,869 AutoFair Ford
Manchester, NH
833-501-0308
autofairford.com/

4.5 / 5.0

88 Veri]ed Reviews
6,686

Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Four wheel alignment performed
Alignment checked
Oil and ]lter changed
Tires rotated

05/19/2016 Dave's Garage
Hampton, NH
603-235-1042
davesgarage.mechanicn
et.com/

4.6 / 5.0

8 Veri]ed Reviews
3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked
Air ]lter checked
Fluids checked
Oil and ]lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

05/19/2016 23,000 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Rockingham County

Passed emissions inspection

05/26/2016 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manchester, NH

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/01/2017 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-



4/18/23, 4:56 PMCARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 FORD TAURUS SEL: 1FAHP2E81DG102595

Page 7 of 10https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1FAHP2E81DG102595

Manchester, NH

06/14/2017 35,000 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Hillsborough County

Passed emissions inspection

04/20/2018 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manchester, NH

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/04/2018 43,344 Dave's Garage
Hampton, NH
603-235-1042
davesgarage.mechanicn
et.com/

4.6 / 5.0

8 Veri]ed Reviews
3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked
Air ]lter checked
Fluids checked
Oil and ]lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated

08/09/2018 46,786 Dave's Garage
Hampton, NH
603-235-1042
davesgarage.mechanicn
et.com/

4.6 / 5.0

8 Veri]ed Reviews
3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

04/23/2019 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manchester, NH

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/07/2019 Dave's Garage
Hampton, NH
603-926-6354
davesgarage.mechanicn
et.com/

4.6 / 5.0

8 Veri]ed Reviews
3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and ]lter changed
Drivability/performance checked
Air ]lter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

06/07/2019 53,000 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Rockingham County

Passed emissions inspection

05/14/2020 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
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Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manchester, NH

Vehicle color noted as Black

05/28/2020 Dave's Garage
Hampton, NH
603-926-6354
davesgarage.mechanicn
et.com/

4.6 / 5.0

8 Veri]ed Reviews
3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Wiper(s) replaced
Oil and ]lter changed
Drivability/performance checked
Air ]lter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

05/28/2020 61,000 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Rockingham County

Passed emissions inspection

04/22/2021 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manchester, NH

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/04/2021 Dave's Garage
Hampton, NH
603-926-6354
davesgarage.mechanicn
et.com/

4.6 / 5.0

8 Veri]ed Reviews
3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air ]lter replaced
Oil and ]lter changed
High mount brake light bulb replaced
High mount brake light assembly
replaced
Brake light bulb(s) replaced
Drivability/performance checked
Air ]lter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

06/04/2021 69,000 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Rockingham County

Passed emissions inspection

05/02/2022 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manchester, NH

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/10/2022 77,895 Dave's Garage
Hampton, NH
603-926-6354
davesgarage.mechanicn

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brake pads replaced
Oil and ]lter changed

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
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et.com/
4.6 / 5.0

8 Veri]ed Reviews
3 Customer Favorites

Brake caliper(s) replaced
Rear coil spring(s) replaced
Brake rotor(s) replaced
Drivability/performance checked
Air ]lter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

06/10/2022 78,000 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Rockingham County

Passed emissions inspection

07/28/2022 79,218 Dave's Garage
Hampton, NH
603-926-6354
davesgarage.mechanicn
et.com/

4.6 / 5.0

8 Veri]ed Reviews
3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Stabilizer bar links replaced
Sway bar link(s) replaced

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the ]rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a speci]c vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de]nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
Title Issued

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
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A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title
or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/18/23 3:56:35 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 FORD TAURUS
vehicle (VIN: 1FAHP2E81DG102595), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 4/18/23 at 4:56 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

